



May 31, 2024 9:00 am - 2:30 pm Los Angeles Trade-Tech College 400 W Washington Blvd. 90015



www.facebook.com/CAYLC

2105 Beverly Blvd. Ste. 203 Los Angeles, CA 90057 (213)383-7484



For more information, contact: Alex Sanchez, Executive Director asanchez@homiesunidos.org



Dear Community Partner,

Homies Unidos is excited to invite you to the 8th annual Central American Youth Leadership Conference, "Pensando en Mi Futuro" (Thinking of my future), a convening of scholars, educators, and resource partners to welcome recent arrivals from Latin America that will shape the landscape of tomorrow's immigrant communities. It is our mission to empower youth and families to access resources, share their stories, and achieve educational milestones.

This conference will take place at Los Angeles Trade-Tech College on Friday, May 31, 2024 from 9:00 am to 2:30 pm. Since 2015, our Central American Youth Leadership Council has organized an annual convening of over 450 high school and middle school students> Where community leaders and partners welcome recent arrivals with resources and workshops. As part of our violence prevention efforts we need our recent immigrants to start healing and engage in the civic process.

We are inviting you to join us once again in the celebration and creation of a welcoming community for our immigrant youths. You can take part in ensuring that these youths will enjoy a positive and welcoming experience with resources, food, raffles, and dancing.

You can participate by:

- Sponsoring or underwriting part of the event
- Donating unique raffle items for our event
- Purchasing an ad and attending the event
- Advertise your organization/business on our program book
- Market your materials at our event in a booth/table

Your support of this event is crucial to raise awareness and providing resources to newly arrived youth and families. Let us know if you have ideas for ways your organizations can partner, collaborate, or bring further awareness to support our mission.

Thank you for your consideration. Please feel free to contact: Alex Sanchez, at 213-383-7484 or via email: at asanchez@homiesunidos.org if you want to take part in this amazing event.

Warm Regards,

Alex Sanchez

Alex Sanchez Executive Director Homies Unidos Inc

May 31, 2024 9:00 am - 2:30 pm Los Angeles Trade-Tech College 400 W Washington Blvd. 90015

LOS ANGELES TRADE-TECH



trolomi Futur

June 2, 2023, 9:00 am - 2:30 pm Los Angeles Trade-Tech College, 400 W Washington Blvd. 90015

Sponsorships | Patrocinios



Seed / Exclusive Sponsor \$5,000



Root Sponsor \$3,000



Stem Sponsor \$1,500



Sprout Sponsor \$500

Vendor Booths:

Rental of booth includes 1 table and 2 chairs. Renta de puesto incluye 1 mesa y 2 sillas.

Business/Commercial Vendor: \$400

Nonprofit Organization:

\$250

Advertisements:

Advertisements will be featured in our souvenir program book distributed on the day of the event. Publicaciones y anuncios se comparten en nuestro bolante del programa el dia del evento. Payment and graphics required by May 5, 2024. Pago y graficas requeridas antes del 5 de mayo.

Full Page: \$350 1/2 Page: \$200 1/4 Page: \$100

Checks payable to:

Homies Unidos, Inc. 2105 Beverly Blvd. Ste. 203 Los Angeles, CA 90057

Alex Sanchez, Executive Director asanchez@homiesunidos.org (213)793-1050 Manuel Lares, Development Director Manny@homiesunidos.org (213)383-7484

Pensando en Mi Futuro

May 31, 2024, 9:00 am - 2:30 pm Los Angeles Trade-Tech College, 400 W Washington Blvd. 90015

Sponsor Classifications:

Seed Sponsor \$5,000

- 1. Recognition during Press Release
- 2. Recognition during the event program, between 10:00 am and 2:00 pm
- 3. Recognition on Homies Unidos website, newsletter, posters, fliers and social media platforms with a cumulative reach of over 10,000 community members
- 4. Interview for our outreach video
- 5. Full page advertisement in the event program book
- 6. Company logo on 500 t-shirts, gift bags, and promotional materials
- 7. Priority vendor booth designation and main area banner display

Root Sponsor \$3,000

- 1. Recognition during Press Release
- 2. Recognition during the event program, between 10:00 am and 12:00 am
- 3. Recognition on Homies Unidos website, and social media platforms with a cumulative reach of over 10,000 community members
- 4.1/2 page advertisement in the event program book
- 5. Company logo on 500 t-shirts, gift bags, and promotional materials
- 6. Priority vendor booth designation and main area banner display

Stem Sponsor \$1,500

- 1. Recognition during the event program, between 10:00 am and 11:00 am
- 2. Recognition on Homies Unidos website, and social media platforms with a cumulative reach of over 5,000 community members
- 3.1/2 page advertisement in the event program book
- 4. Company logo on 500 t-shirts, gift bags, and promotional materials
- 5. Vendor booth designation and banner display

Sprout Sponsor \$500

- 1. Recognition on Homies Unidos website, newsletter, and social media platforms with a cumulative reach of over 5,000 community members
- 2.1/4 page advertisement in the event program book
- 3. Vendor booth designation and banner display

Pensando en Mi Tuturo

May 31, 2024, 9:00 am - 2:30 pm Los Angeles Trade-Tech College, 400 W Washington Blvd. 90015

Past Sponsors:



Pensando en Mi Futuro

Sponsor Application:			
Organization:	Тур	e of Organization:	
Contact Person: Email Address: _		mail Address:	
Address:		Phone:	
Will you be reserving a boo	th at our resource fair	? Yes	No
Name of person who will table:		Phone:	
Details, including merchan	dise description:		
Sponsor Details:		* Please arrive by 8:30 am for	r registration and set-up.
Please circle your selected s	ponsorship level:		
Seed Sponsor \$5,000	Root Sponsor \$3,000	Stem Sponsor \$1,500	Sprout Sponsor \$500
Vendor Booths: Business/Commercial Ve	ndor: \$400	Nonprofit Organization:	\$250
Advertisements: Advertising in our souvening	program to be distrib	outed on the day of event.	
\$350 Full pag		\$200 1/2 Page	\$100 1/4 page
* DEADLINE to regis	ter and submit	graphics: May 5, 2024	
Payment & Terms:			
Please make cashier's chec	ks or business checks	payable to Homies Unidos Inc. (M	Iemo: CAYLC) and mail

The ase make cashier's checks or business checks payable to Homes Unidos Inc. (Memo: CAYLC) and main to 2105 Beverly Blvd. Ste. 203, Los Angeles, CA 90057. You may also make payments in person or electronically at <u>https://donatenow.networkforgood.org/caylc2024</u>. Subject to additional fees for electronic processing. Sponsors and vendors agree to indemnify Homies Unidos, Inc. from all claims and liability for damages, costs, and expenses associated to your sponsorship or attendance. Sponsors and vendors agree to exhibit appropriate conduct in respect to the premises, participants, and Homies Unidos, Inc.

Signature: _____

Date____